
Sheboygan Falls Early Bird Invite -- 1st Round 
4/13/2011 -- 7:32:56 PM 

Nicolet A defends its title. 
Brendan Ahern of Fond du Lac St. Mary's Springs shot a hole-in-one on the par 3, 
134 yard, 15th hole using an 8-iron. Witnesses were Brad Nowack of Kewaskum, 
Jack Hoffman of Waukesha West and Chris Squire (Nicolet B). 

  

The Bull at Pinehurst Farms 

Sheboygan Falls 
Dates: Wed., April 13, 2011 

Par 72, 6262 yards  

 
 

 Team Standings 
   

 Rank   Team  Total   Par  

 
1  Nicolet A   337   +49 

 
2  Sheboygan Falls   339   +51 

 
3  Waukesha West   342   +54 

 
4  Wauwatosa East/West   349   +61 

 
5  Manitowoc Roncalli   360   +72 

 
6  Brown Deer   361   +73 

 
7  Fond du Lac St. Mary's Springs   363   +75 

 
8  Nicolet B   375   +87 

 
9  Cedarburg   376   +88 

 
10  Kettle Moraine Lutheran   380   +92 

 
11  North Fond du Lac   392   +104 

 
12  Elkhart Lake-Glenbeulah   393   +105 

 
13  Lomira   398   +110 

 
14  Kewaskum   403   +115 

 
15  Port Washington   407   +119 

 
16  Waupun   408   +120 

 
17  Little Chute   412   +124 

 
18  Cedar Grove-Belgium   447   +159 

 
19  Valders   452   +164 

 
 

 Player Standings   

 Rank   Player  Team  Total   Par     Thru    

 
1  Krueger, Aaron   Sheboygan Falls   79   +7 F 

t 2  Bachmann, Chris   Sheboygan Falls   80   +8 F 

t 2  Bamberger, Robby   Nicolet A   80   +8 F 

t 2  Hersch, Noah   Nicolet A   80   +8 F 

 
5  Sandock, Aaron   Nicolet A   82   +10 F 

t 6  Duncan, Ken   Nicolet B   83   +11 F 
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t 6  Neu, Cody   Waukesha West   83   +11 F 

t 6  Zachman, Ben   Wauwatosa East/West   83   +11 F 

t 9  Hoffman, David   Manitowoc Roncalli   84   +12 F 

t 9  Payne, Chris   Waukesha West   84   +12 F 

 
11  Jones, Austin   Wauwatosa East/West   85   +13 F 

 
12  Duwe, Colton   Waukesha West   86   +14 F 

t 13  Aundryanskaus, Sean   Brown Deer   87   +15 F 

t 13  Strigenz, Nate   Fond du Lac St. Mary's Springs   87   +15 F 

t 13  Youngbeck, Brett   Brown Deer   87   +15 F 

t 16  Ahern, Brendan   Fond du Lac St. Mary's Springs   88   +16 F 

t 16  Beason, Michael   Cedarburg   88   +16 F 

t 18  Bohman, Nick   Manitowoc Roncalli   89   +17 F 

t 18  Clark, Connor   Sheboygan Falls   89   +17 F 

t 18  Dineen, Cole   Lomira   89   +17 F 

t 18  Hoffman, Jack   Waukesha West   89   +17 F 

t 18  Schleif, Jacob   Kettle Moraine Lutheran   89   +17 F 

t 18  Warner, Aaron   North Fond du Lac   89   +17 F 

t 24  Jakubicz, Andrew   Wauwatosa East/West   90   +18 F 

t 24  Rentmeester, Kyle   Elkhart Lake-Glenbeulah   90   +18 F 

t 26  Albright, Jimmy   Manitowoc Roncalli   91   +19 F 

t 26  Lake, Jake   Wauwatosa East/West   91   +19 F 

t 26  Roelse, Nick   Sheboygan Falls   91   +19 F 

t 29  Brandt, Chris   Little Chute   92   +20 F 

t 29  Kuchenreuther, Sam   Brown Deer   92   +20 F 

t 31  Austin, Matt   Fond du Lac St. Mary's Springs   93   +21 F 

t 31  Beck, Brady   Kettle Moraine Lutheran   93   +21 F 

t 31  Goldstein, Mike   Nicolet B   93   +21 F 

t 31  Sadiq, Ollie   Elkhart Lake-Glenbeulah   93   +21 F 

 
35  Schultz, John   Cedarburg   94   +22 F 

t 36  Ahern, Sean   Fond du Lac St. Mary's Springs   95   +23 F 

t 36  Bach, David   Brown Deer   95   +23 F 

t 36  Esenberg, Sean   Kettle Moraine Lutheran   95   +23 F 

t 36  Gonring, Tony   Kewaskum   95   +23 F 

t 36  Martin, Clay   Nicolet A   95   +23 F 

t 36  Wagner, Nolan   Nicolet B   95   +23 F 

t 42  Grams, Matt   Wauwatosa East/West   96   +24 F 

t 42  Perlberg, Kraig   Cedarburg   96   +24 F 

t 42  Solberg, Taylor   Little Chute   96   +24 F 

t 42  Sowinski,Christopher   Manitowoc Roncalli   96   +24 F 

t 42  Venti, Ryan   Waukesha West   96   +24 F 

t 47  Christensen, Sam   Cedarburg   98   +26 F 

t 47  Dean, Mike   Lomira   98   +26 F 

t 47  Obbink, T.J.   Cedar Grove-Belgium   98   +26 F 

t 47  Vosskuil, Marcus   Waupun   98   +26 F 

t 51  Kuehl, Cameron   North Fond du Lac   99   +27 F 

t 51  Nowack, Brad   Kewaskum   99   +27 F 
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t 51  Schowolter, Jacob   Port Washington   99   +27 F 

t 54  Harvey, Ben   Nicolet A   100   +28 F 

t 54  Kohlhagen, Tyler   Sheboygan Falls   100   +28 F 

t 56  Marose, Jarrod   North Fond du Lac   101   +29 F 

t 56  Salutz, Collin   Manitowoc Roncalli   101   +29 F 

t 56  Schueller, Luke   Port Washington   101   +29 F 

t 56  Schultz, Jake   Fond du Lac St. Mary's Springs   101   +29 F 

 
60  Vande Zande, Nate   Waupun   102   +30 F 

t 61  Creegan, Nick   Cedarburg   103   +31 F 

t 61  Hansen, Riley   Kettle Moraine Lutheran   103   +31 F 

t 61  Henkle, Joey   Port Washington   103   +31 F 

t 61  White, Travis   North Fond du Lac   103   +31 F 

t 65  Disbrow, Zak   Waupun   104   +32 F 

t 65  Grgic, Nevin   Elkhart Lake-Glenbeulah   104   +32 F 

t 65  Holt, Mike   Kewaskum   104   +32 F 

t 65  Squire, Chris   Nicolet B   104   +32 F 

t 65  Szpara, David   Port Washington   104   +32 F 

t 65  TenPass, Grant   Waupun   104   +32 F 

t 71  Banks, Nick   Kewaskum   105   +33 F 

t 71  Wells, Matt   Kettle Moraine Lutheran   105   +33 F 

t 71  Westphal, Lexi   Lomira   105   +33 F 

t 74  Kaboord, Taylor   Elkhart Lake-Glenbeulah   106   +34 F 

t 74  Maas, Abbey   Lomira   106   +34 F 

t 74  Wiese, Aaron   Lomira   106   +34 F 

t 77  Ellis, Brent   Valders   108   +36 F 

t 77  Mulry, Kyle   Little Chute   108   +36 F 

 
79  Dittman, Dan   Waupun   109   +37 F 

 
80  Worth, Drew   Brown Deer   112   +40 F 

t 81  Riesterer, Trevor   Valders   113   +41 F 

t 81  Schmidt, Nathan   Valders   113   +41 F 

t 81  Sorensen, Chris   Nicolet B   113   +41 F 

 
84  Brock, Alex   Cedar Grove-Belgium   115   +43 F 

 
85  Hietpas, Ian   Little Chute   116   +44 F 

t 86  Garside, Zach   Cedar Grove-Belgium   117   +45 F 

t 86  Rodgers, Alex   Cedar Grove-Belgium   117   +45 F 

t 86  Stoffel, Joe   Kewaskum   117   +45 F 

t 89  Salm, Josh   Valders   118   +46 F 

t 89  Schneider, Josh   Elkhart Lake-Glenbeulah   118   +46 F 

t 91  DeCoster, Sam   Little Chute   120   +48 F 

t 91  Hans, Caleb   Port Washington   120   +48 F 

 
93  Green, Kyle   Cedar Grove-Belgium   121   +49 F 

 
94  Ebert, Alex   Valders   131   +59 F 

 
95  Schwartz, Ross   North Fond du Lac   133   +61 F 

Nicolet A defends its title. 

Brendan Ahern of Fond du Lac St. Mary's Springs shot a hole-in-one on the par 3, 
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134 yard, 15th hole using an 8-iron. Witnesses were Brad Nowack of Kewaskum, 
Jack Hoffman of Waukesha West and Chris Squire (Nicolet B). 

 
 
 Team-by-Team Results 

   

Wed., April 13, 2011 -- Sheboygan Falls Early Bird Invite 
The Bull at Pinehurst Farms -- Sheboygan Falls 

Par 72, 6262 yards -- 19 teams, 95 players 

   

Brown Deer     361    +73   6th 

Aundryanskaus, Sean     87    +15   t-13th 

Youngbeck, Brett     87    +15   t-13th 

Kuchenreuther, Sam     92    +20   t-29th 

Bach, David     95    +23   t-36th 

Worth, Drew     112    +40   80th 

   

Cedar Grove-Belgium     447    +159   18th 

Obbink, T.J.     98    +26   t-47th 

Brock, Alex     115    +43   84th 

Garside, Zach     117    +45   t-86th 

Rodgers, Alex     117    +45   t-86th 

Green, Kyle     121    +49   93rd 

   

Cedarburg     376    +88   9th 

Beason, Michael     88    +16   t-16th 

Schultz, John     94    +22   35th 

Perlberg, Kraig     96    +24   t-42nd 

Christensen, Sam     98    +26   t-47th 

Creegan, Nick     103    +31   t-61st 

   

Elkhart Lake-Glenbeulah     393    +105   12th 

Rentmeester, Kyle     90    +18   t-24th 

Sadiq, Ollie     93    +21   t-31st 
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Grgic, Nevin     104    +32   t-65th 

Kaboord, Taylor     106    +34   t-74th 

Schneider, Josh     118    +46   t-89th 

   

Fond du Lac St. Mary's Springs     363    +75   7th 

Strigenz, Nate     87    +15   t-13th 

Ahern, Brendan     88    +16   t-16th 

Austin, Matt     93    +21   t-31st 

Ahern, Sean     95    +23   t-36th 

Schultz, Jake     101    +29   t-56th 

   

Kettle Moraine Lutheran     380    +92   10th 

Schleif, Jacob     89    +17   t-18th 

Beck, Brady     93    +21   t-31st 

Esenberg, Sean     95    +23   t-36th 

Hansen, Riley     103    +31   t-61st 

Wells, Matt     105    +33   t-71st 

   

Kewaskum     403    +115   14th 

Gonring, Tony     95    +23   t-36th 

Nowack, Brad     99    +27   t-51st 

Holt, Mike     104    +32   t-65th 

Banks, Nick     105    +33   t-71st 

Stoffel, Joe     117    +45   t-86th 

   

Little Chute     412    +124   17th 

Brandt, Chris     92    +20   t-29th 

Solberg, Taylor     96    +24   t-42nd 

Mulry, Kyle     108    +36   t-77th 

Hietpas, Ian     116    +44   85th 

DeCoster, Sam     120    +48   t-91st 

   

Lomira     398    +110   13th 
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Dineen, Cole     89    +17   t-18th 

Dean, Mike     98    +26   t-47th 

Westphal, Lexi     105    +33   t-71st 

Maas, Abbey     106    +34   t-74th 

Wiese, Aaron     106    +34   t-74th 

   

Manitowoc Roncalli     360    +72   5th 

Hoffman, David     84    +12   t-9th 

Bohman, Nick     89    +17   t-18th 

Albright, Jimmy     91    +19   t-26th 

Sowinski,Christopher     96    +24   t-42nd 

Salutz, Collin     101    +29   t-56th 

   

Nicolet A     337    +49   1st 

Bamberger, Robby     80    +8   t-2nd 

Hersch, Noah     80    +8   t-2nd 

Sandock, Aaron     82    +10   5th 

Martin, Clay     95    +23   t-36th 

Harvey, Ben     100    +28   t-54th 

   

Nicolet B     375    +87   8th 

Duncan, Ken     83    +11   t-6th 

Goldstein, Mike     93    +21   t-31st 

Wagner, Nolan     95    +23   t-36th 

Squire, Chris     104    +32   t-65th 

Sorensen, Chris     113    +41   t-81st 

   

North Fond du Lac     392    +104   11th 

Warner, Aaron     89    +17   t-18th 

Kuehl, Cameron     99    +27   t-51st 

Marose, Jarrod     101    +29   t-56th 

White, Travis     103    +31   t-61st 

Schwartz, Ross     133    +61   95th 
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Port Washington     407    +119   15th 

Schowolter, Jacob     99    +27   t-51st 

Schueller, Luke     101    +29   t-56th 

Henkle, Joey     103    +31   t-61st 

Szpara, David     104    +32   t-65th 

Hans, Caleb     120    +48   t-91st 

   

Sheboygan Falls     339    +51   2nd 

Krueger, Aaron     79    +7   1st 

Bachmann, Chris     80    +8   t-2nd 

Clark, Connor     89    +17   t-18th 

Roelse, Nick     91    +19   t-26th 

Kohlhagen, Tyler     100    +28   t-54th 

   

Valders     452    +164   19th 

Ellis, Brent     108    +36   t-77th 

Riesterer, Trevor     113    +41   t-81st 

Schmidt, Nathan     113    +41   t-81st 

Salm, Josh     118    +46   t-89th 

Ebert, Alex     131    +59   94th 

   

Waukesha West     342    +54   3rd 

Neu, Cody     83    +11   t-6th 

Payne, Chris     84    +12   t-9th 

Duwe, Colton     86    +14   12th 

Hoffman, Jack     89    +17   t-18th 

Venti, Ryan     96    +24   t-42nd 

   

Waupun     408    +120   16th 

Vosskuil, Marcus     98    +26   t-47th 

Vande Zande, Nate     102    +30   60th 

Disbrow, Zak     104    +32   t-65th 

TenPass, Grant     104    +32   t-65th 

Dittman, Dan     109    +37   79th 
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Wauwatosa East/West     349    +61   4th 

Zachman, Ben     83    +11   t-6th 

Jones, Austin     85    +13   11th 

Jakubicz, Andrew     90    +18   t-24th 

Lake, Jake     91    +19   t-26th 

Grams, Matt     96    +24   t-42nd 

# Indicates individual player  
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